2
ZKL Large-Size and Special Bearings
New Technological Opportunities
3
New Technologies and Production
of Large-Size and Special Bearings in ZKL
With a view to meet the requirements of our prominent clients directed to the field of large-size and special bearings ZKL Group has
prepared production extension of this assortment up to the D diameter of 1600 mm. Besides of our established production of spherical

0,35 Cor . 104
12
Single Row Cylindrical Roller Bearings Specification
Bearing
Designation
Boundary Dimensions Dynamic
Load Rating
Static Load
Rating
Limiting Speed Frequency for
Lubrication by
Fatigue Load
Limit
d D B Cr Cor Oil Grease Pu
mm kN min-1 kN
NU18/600 600 730 60 930 2100 800 670 145,06
NU19/600 600 800 90 1990 3990 750 630 271,41
NU10/600 600 870 118 2890 5500 700 600 368,69
NU20/600 600 870 155 4210 8630 600 500 578,51
NU30/600 600 870 200 5560 11650 600 500 780,95
NU28/630 630 780 88 1690 4120 750 630 279,66
N38/630 630 780 112 2260 5990 670 560 406,59
NU19/630 630 850 100 1990 4230 700 600 282,98
NU29/630 630 850 128 3320 7640 700 600 511,1
NU10/630 630 920 128 3400 6420 530 450 423,58
NU20/630 630 920 170 4890 10140 560 480 669,01
NU30/630 630 920 212 6690 14800 530 450 976,47
NJ18/670 670 820 69 1240 3010 670 560 200,96
NU19/670 670 900 103 2550 5090 630 530 334,54
NU10/670 670 980 136 3960 7300 500 430 472,69
NU20/670 670 980 180 5580 11700 500 430 757,59
NU30/670 670 980 230 6850 15000 500 430 971,27
NU18/710 710 870 74 1410 3380 630 530 221,73
N28/710 710 870 95 1990 5290 630 530 347,02
NU29/710 710 950 140 3860 8780 600 500 567,49
NU10/710 710 1030 140 4700 8800 500 430 560,81
NU20/710 710 1030 185 6180 12600 480 400 802,97
NU18/750 750 920 78 1490 3610 600 500 232,91
NU10/750 750 1090 150 4750 9360 430 360 586,58
NU20/750 750 1090 195 7280 14900 430 360 933,76
NJ18/800 800 980 82 1780 4350 530 450 275,33
NU10/800 800 1150 155 5620 11500 400 340 708,24
NU20/800 800 1150 200 7110 15800 400 340 973,06
NU28/850 850 1030 106 2320 6530 406,59
NU19/850 850 1120 118 3480 7560 464,17
N29/850 850 1120 155 4620 11900 730,64
NU18/900 900 1090 85 1990 5120 313,41
NU28/900 900 1090 112 2780 7690 470,72
NU19/900 900 1180 122 4190 9600 579,89
NU29/900 900 1180 165 5890 15100 912,12
NU29/950 950 1250 175 5920 14600 867,2
NU18/1000 1000 1220 100 2630 6800 402,81
NU29/1000 1000 1320 185 7520 18300 1 069,79
N28/1060 1060 1280 128 3800 11400 664,71
NU29/1060 1060 1400 195 7690 18700 1 074,13
NU39/1060 1060 1400 250 9810 26000 1 493,44
N30/1060 1060 1500 325 13100 33900 1 924,08
NJ18/1120 1120 1360 106 3460 9390 538,05
NU30/1120 1120 1580 345 15800 41300 2 306,94
NJ18/1180 1180 1420 106 3290 8430 476,25
NU29/1180 1180 1540 206 9100 22900 1 276,32
N39/1180 1180 1540 272 11000 29200 1 627,45
NU18/1320 1320 1600 122 3860 10100 551,06
13
Double Row Cylindrical Roller Bearings Specification
Bearing
Designation
Boundary Dimensions Dynamic Load
Rating
Static Load
Rating
Limiting Speed Frequency
for Lubrication by
Fatigue Load
Limit
d D B Cr Cor Oil Pu
mm kN min-1 kN
NNU49/600 600 800 200 3590 10200 900 457,76
NN30/600 600 870 200 3860 8800 850 389,19
NNU40/600 600 870 272 68100 15400 600 681,09
NNU41/600 600 980 375 9980 21900 480 947,82
NNU49/630 630 850 218 4050 11600 850 511,98
NN30/630 630 920 212 4350 10400 800 452,7
NNU40/630 630 920 290 7820 17800 560 774,81
NNU41/630 630 1030 400 10900 23900 450 1 019,16
NNU49/670 670 900 230 4940 13600 800 589,72
Double Row Cylindrical Roller Bearings
Double row cylindrical roller bearings are characterized by their high basic dynamic load rating and are suitable for mountings of high
radial load. They are partially separable and are produced in several design versions.
Design NN
The inner ring has three guiding flanges, the outer ring has no guiding flange.
Design NNU
The outer ring has three guiding flanges, the inner ring has no guiding flange.
Dimensions
The boundary dimensions of double row cylindrical roller bearings comply with ISO 15:1998 Standard.
Tolerance
The bearings are supplied in normal tolerance class P0 as a standard, this symbol is not shown in designation. Requirements of bearings of
higher tolerance class should be negotiated with the producer. The dimensions tolerances comply with ISO 492:2002 Standard.
Radial Clearance
Regularly manufactured bearings are of normal radial clearance, it is not indicated in bearing designation. For special types of applications
the bearings can be supplied in higher radial clearance C3, C4 and C5 or in reduced clearance C2. All these radial clearances conform
to ISO 5753:1991 Standard.
Self-Alignment
Double row cylindrical roller bearings are not suitable for use in applications where  permissible relative self-alignment of inner and
outer rings is not safeguarded.
Calculation of equivalent dynamic load
Pr = Fr [kN]
Calculation of equivalent static load
Por = Fr [kN]
14
NNU40/670 670 980 308 8630 20500 500 875,76
NNU41/670 670 1090 412 12500 26100 430 1 093,61
NNU49/710 710 950 243 5400 15400 700 656,7
NN30/710 710 1030 236 5900 13600 670 571,81
NNU40/710 710 1030 315 9620 22100 480 929,19
NNU41/710 710 1150 438 13200 28400 380 1 170,42
NN48/750 750 920 170 3520 11000 550 468,23
NNU49/750 750 1000 250 5550 16300 670 684,15
NN30/750 750 1090 250 7090 16300 630 673,94
NNU40/750 750 1090 335 10600 24900 430 1 029,51
NNU41/750 750 1220 475 1600 35500 360 1 438,02
NNU49/800 800 1060 258 5930 17600 725,33
NN30/800 800 1150 258 7840 18300 743,56
NNU40/800 800 1150 345 10800 26300 1 068,62
NNU41/800 800 1280 475 16400 36400 1 450,64
NNU49/850 850 1120 272 6000 18100 733,19
NN30/850 850 1220 272 8010 19100 762,29
NNU40/850 850 1220 365 11600 28400 1 133,46
NNU49/900 900 1180 280 6690 21000 836,91
NN30/900 900 1280 280 8240 20100 789,83
NNU40/900 900 1280 375 13200 32800 1 288,88
NNU49/950 950 1250 300 7400 22800 893,48
NN30/950 950 1360 300 9230 23300 899,81
NNU40/950 950 1360 412 13900 35300 1 363,23
NNU49/1000 1000 1320 315 8570 25900 998,92
NN30/1000 1000 1420 308 10300 24900 948,27
NNU40/1000 1000 1420 412 15900 39500 1 504,28
NNU49/1060 1060 1400 335 10800 31100 1 178,57
NN30/1060 1060 1500 325 11200 27800 1 041,00
NNU49/1120 1120 1460 335 10600 32900 1 229,10
Full Complement Cylindrical Roller Bearings
Full complement cylindrical roller bearings have the largest possible number of rolling elements and therefore they are suitable for ex-
tremely high radial loads. However, they cannot operate under similarly high speed frequencies as cylindrical roller bearings with cage.
The offer of single row full complement cylindrical roller bearings includes bearings in NCF design.

Calculation of equivalent static load
Por = Fr [kN]
Full Complement Cylindrical Roller Bearings Specification
Bearing
Designation
Boundary Dimensions Dynamic
Load Rating
Static Load
Rating
Limiting Speed Frequency for
Lubrication by
Fatigue Load
Limit
d D B Cr Cor Oil Grease Pu
mm kN min-1 kN
NCF18/600 600 730 60 1070 2510 320 150 114,39
NCF28/600 600 730 78 1590 4280 320 150 195,06
NCF29/600 600 800 118 3450 7360 300 140 330,31
NCF18/630 630 780 69 1270 2860 300 140 128,08
NCF28/630 630 780 88 1910 4960 300 140 222,12
NCF29/630 630 850 128 3840 8500 280 130 375,16
NCF18/670 670 820 69 1320 3090 280 130 136,11
NCF28/670 670 820 88 1990 5200 280 130 229,05
NCF29/670 670 900 136 3910 8590 260 120 372,48
NCF18/710 710 870 74 1560 3710 260 120 160,57
NCF28/710 710 870 95 2360 6290 260 120 272,23
NCF29/710 710 950 140 4020 9000 240 110 383,78
NCF18/750 750 920 78 1800 4310 240 110 183,46
NCF28/750 750 920 100 2570 6840 240 110 291,15
NCF29/750 750 1000 145 4550 10500 220 100 440,71
NCF18/800 800 980 82 1970 4760 220 100 198,77
NCF28/800 800 980 106 2820 7450 220 100 311,11
NCF29/800 800 1060 150 5020 12100 200 95 498,66
NCF18/850 850 1030 82 2100 5120 200 95 210,33
NCF28/850 850 1030 106 2950 7900 200 95 324,53
NCF29/850 850 1120 155 5390 12800 190 90 518,5
NCF18/900 900 1090 85 2300 5580 190 90 225,35
NCF28/900 900 1090 112 3270 8910 190 90 359,83
NCF29/900 900 1180 165 6060 14700 170 80 585,84
NCF18/950 950 1150 90 2420 6300 170 80 250,35
NCF28/950 950 1150 118 3520 9670 170 80 384,27
NCF29/950 950 1250 175 6750 16100 160 75 630,92
NCF18/1000 1000 1220 100 2990 7450 160 75 291,16
NCF28/1000 1000 1220 128 4210 11500 160 75 449,44
NCF29/1000 1000 1320 185 7520 18500 150 70 713,51